

CNR No.DLST01-016277-2025
T.P. (C) No.46/2025
Usha Vs. Vikas and Ors.

14.01.2026

Present:- Applicant with Sh. Shankar Sinha, Ld. Counsel.

None for Respondent nos.1 and 2.

Heard. Perused.

Ahlmad has reported that steps have not been taken for issuance of notice to Respondent nos.3 and 4 by applicant / Counsel as per order dated 18.11.2025.

Another opportunity sought for service of Respondent nos.3 and 4.

Issue fresh notice of the transfer application / petition to Respondent nos.3 and 4 on filing of PF/RC and through Speed Post, returnable for 24.02.2026.

Steps be taken in two working days.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)