

CNR No. DLST01-016277-2025  
TP (C) No. 46/2025  
Usha Vs. Vikas & Ors.

30.01.2026

File taken up on an application of applicant for furnishing fresh addresses of respondent no. 3 and 4.

Present:- Sh. Sankar N. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.

Heard. Perused.

The proposed amended memo of parties be taken on record and **the application stands disposed.**

Notice of the transfer application be issued to respondent no. 3 and 4 as per previous order on date already fixed i.e. 24.02.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*