

**CNR No. DLST01-16277-2025**  
**T.P. (C) No. 46/2025**  
**Usha Vs. Vikas & Ors.**

**13.03.2026**

**File taken up today on application of applicant through Counsel, seeking substitute service for respondent no. 3 by publication in newspaper.**

**Present:- Sh. Shankar N Sinha, Ld. Counsel for applicant via video conferencing.**

Heard. Perused.

There is no sufficient time period for issuance of process by publication for issuance of notice to respondent no. 3 in the area of Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan; as next date of hearing in this case is 28/03/2026.

List aforesaid application of applicant on date already fixed i.e., 28/03/2026 for consideration.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)**